

City of Burlington

EMERGENCY COUNCIL MEETING AGENDA

DECEMBER 18, 2024 8:00 pm

This EMERGENCY MEETING was called pursuant to the provisions of the Open Public Meetings Law. Notices of this Emergency Meeting were emailed to the Burlington County Times and the Trenton Times at 7:25PM on Wednesday, December 18, 2024, and posted on the City of Burlington Municipal Building bulletin boards (3); posted to the City of Burlington Website and City of Burlington Facebook page. Said Notices have remained continuously posted.

This Emergency Meeting is being held electronically only. Members of the public who wish to participate in the meeting may do so by calling in or joining at 7:00p.m. Individuals calling in or joining will be able to fully participate in the meeting, including providing public comment.

Join Zoom Meeting:

https://us02web.zoom.us/j/2993296844?pwd=UURxMXhYMysxYXIUNUJZTHZwemxqQT09 &omn=81141646092

Meeting ID: 299 329 6844

Password: 863459

Phone Dial In: 1-646-558-8656

Meeting ID: 299 329 6844

Password: 863459

Cindy A. Crivaro, RMC Municipal Clerk

Please silence all electronics during this meeting. Thank you.

GOVERNING BODY ROLL CALL:	
Councilman Dave Ballard	Councilman Richard Spaulding
Vice President Dawn Bergner-Thompson	Councilwoman Suzanne Woodard
Councilman Timothy Hutton	President George Chachis
Councilwoman Geneva Rijs	
ALSO PRESENT:	
Mayor Barry Conaway	
Administrator Johanna Conyer	
Municipal Attorney Stuart Platt, Esq. / Justi	in Strausser, Esq.
Financial Consultant Dean Ciminera /	-
Director of Housing Bill Harris	
Director of Public Works Bill Curry /	
Acting Police Chief Ryan Elbertson /	
Od	
Others:	
SALUTE TO FLAG	
PUBLIC COMMENTS	
Each Citizen will be allotted up to five (5) minute	s to speak, to allow everyone an opportunity to
express their concerns.	
MOTION TO OPEN PUBLIC COMMENTS: 1	3
MOTION TO OFEN TUBLIC COMMENTS. 1.	
MOTION TO CLOSE PUBLIC COMMENTS: 1.	2.
	
RESOLUTIONS / CONSENT AGENDA RESO	
Resolution No. 247-2024 Authorizing an Emergen	cy Meeting to be held on Wednesday,
December 18, 2024, at 7:00pm via ZOOM.	
Resolution No. 248-2024 Appointing Ryan Hoffm	on as Fire Official for the City of Burlington
Resolution No. 246-2024 Appointing Ryan Horrin	and as the Official for the City of Burnington.
COUNCIL COMMENTS	
ADJOUDNIMENT 1	
ADJOURNMENT 1 2	